Borough of Highlands

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION NO. R-14-195

Resolution Acknowledging The Hurricane Sandy Recognition Plaque And Safety Award Received From The Monmouth County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund's Executive Safety Committee

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is a member of the Monmouth County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund (Monmouth JIF); and

WHEREAS, the Monmouth County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund's Executive Committee and Executive Safety Committee recognize the exemplary safety performance of its member municipalities, the Governing Body, Municipal Employees and Volunteers during Hurricane Sandy which occurred on October 29, 2012, and in the aftermath in the weeks following the storm; and

WHEREAS, the Monmouth County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund recognized the <u>outstanding</u> safety performance of their entire membership at the Monmouth JIF's Annual Safety Breakfast Event with a recognition plaque and safety award; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the recognition plaque and award and has publically acknowledged receipt of the said award in this meeting; and

NOW; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the Monmouth County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund Recognition be accepted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, a certified copy of this Resolution be sent to the Executive Director of the Monmouth County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund.

ATTEST_	ATTEST_
·	Mayor
Date: September 3 2014	

Date. Sep	CIIIO	JI J, .	2017			
	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD			X			
KANE		X	X			
REDMOND						X
RYAN		X				
NOLAN	X	X				
ON CONSENT AGENDA _xYESNO)